

State Vs. Umesh @ Nandu & Others.
FIR no. 393/16
PS Shahbad Dairy.

25.4.17

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.

All the three accused are in JC.

Sh. R. N. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Umesh.

Sh. Javed Mohsin, Ld. Counsel for accused Sapal.

Accused Ravinder submits that he is a poor person and unable to engage Counsel of his choice. He requests that an advocate on State expenses be provided to him.

In view of the submission of accused, Ms. Neelima Dubey, who is present in court has agreed to entertain the case of accused.

She is appointed as Amicus Curiae for accused Ravinder.

Intimation in this regard be sent to DLSA, Rohini. Ms. Neelima Dubey is given complete set of documents and is also given sufficient time to go through the file.

She is ready to cross-examine the witnesses.

Accordingly, PW-1 Prosecutrix and PW-2 Shanti Vishwas are present, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present except IO.

Put up for remaining PE on 31st July, 2017.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi/ 25.4.17