

S.C. NO.59145/16.

FIR NO.393/16.

STATE VS UMESH AND OTHERS.

PS – SHAHBAD DAIRY.

26.09.2018

Present: Shri Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused are on bail.

Shri R.N. Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Umesh.

Ms. Nilima Dubey, ld. AC for accused Ravinder @ Ravi.

PW-5 W/Ct. Sunita present, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present except IO W/ASI Kusum Lata.

Put up on 04.01.2019 for RPE.

On the request of ld. Counsels for accused the date is changed into **08.01.2019**.

The earlier date i.e. 04.01.2019 stands cancelled.

(Bimla Kumari)

ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)

Rohini Courts : Delhi:26.09.2018