

S.C. NO.59145/16.

STATE VS UMESH @ NANDU AND ORS.

FIR NO.393/16.

PS – SHAHBAD DAIRY.

16.03.2020

Present: Shri P.K. Ranga, Ld. Substitute addl. PP for the State.

Accused Umesh @ Nandu absent.

Surety namely Dev Raj Singh of accused Umesh is absent despite service.

Previously the case was fixed for 10.02.2020 and accused Umesh was absent on that day and hence, NBWs against him and notice u/s. 446 Cr.P.C. against his surety were directed to be issued. His application for cancellation of NBWs was allowed on 28.02.2020 but inadvertently the next i.e. for today i.e. 16.03.2020 was not cancelled.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 22.05.2020 for PE as well as for payment of remaining fine of Rs.2,000/- by accused Umesh @ Nandu.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ASJ:(North):Rohini Courts:Delhi
16.03.2020