

C.N.R. NO. DLNT01-008580-2016.
S.C. NO.59145/16.
FIR NO.393/16.
STATE VS UMESH @ NANDU AND ORS.
PS – SHAHBAD DAIRY.

18.01.2021

Present: Shri V.K. Negi, ld. Addl. PP for State through video
conferencing.
Shri R.N. Bhargava, ld. counsel for accused through VC.
Ms. Geeta Verma, ld. counsel for DCW through VC.

The present case is listed for PE. Since, summons could not be
issued to the witness due to suspension of work in courts.

No adverse order is being passed.

Let order dated 16.03.2020 be complied.

Put up on 20.05.2021 for PE.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ:Spl. FTC:(North):Rohini Courts:
Delhi:18.01.2021